| News

Situation back to normal on Des Sources Boulevard: boil water advisory issued

Updated : June 5, 11:25 a.m.

The water main break that occurred this morning at 47 Des Sources Boulevard has been repaired and traffic has been restored.

The water supply has been restored, and a boil water advisory has been issued for affected residents (11 to 49) on Tudor Avenue.

Boiled or bottled water must be used when:

  • Drinking or preparing beverages,
  • Preparing baby bottles and food,
  • Washing and preparing foods to be eaten raw (fruits, vegetables, etc.),
  • Preparing foods that do not require prolonged cooking times,
  • Making ice cubes,
  • Brushing your teeth and rinsing your mouth.

Tap water can be used when:

  • Washing dishes in hot water (make sure to wipe them thoroughly dry),
  • Doing the laundry,
  • Taking a shower or bath (make sure children do not swallow the water).

This boil water advisory is in effect until a notice is given to the affected addresses.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

 

Information: 514-630-1230, tp@pointe-claire.ca

 

 

Water main break on Des Sources Boulevard

Published June 5 at 10 a.m.

Our teams are working to repair a water main break in front of 47 Des Sources Boulevard. Water service has been shut down in the area in order for repairs to be completed at the following addresses: 11 to 49 Tudor Avenue.

One northbound lane on Des Sources Boulevard has been closed in the area near the break. Drinking water has been distributed around 7 a.m. this morning. A second distribution may be carried out, depending on the progress of the work late afternoon.

It is possible that drinking water for nearby homes will be coloured due to water pressure variations in the water supply system. We recommend letting the water run for a few minutes before using it.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

 

Information: 514-630-1230, tp@pointe-claire.ca